## HB0554/986783/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 554

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "under certain circumstances" and substitute "and the Office of the Inspector General within the Department".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 9 and 10, strike ", WHEN REFERRING" and substitute "SHALL REFER"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 11 down through "TO" in line 13; and in line 14, after "GENERAL" insert "AND TO THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT".